
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 7.2 0.90 297.4 11,777 11,777 15,248 77.2

2 晴れのち一時雨 8.1 6.00 430.1 17,032 28,809 30,496 94.5

3 晴れ時々曇り 9.6 5.00 525.6 20,814 49,623 45,744 108.5

4 曇り時々晴れ 8.5 0.00 241.3 9,555 59,178 60,992 97.0

5 曇り時々雨 6.5 1.30 263.9 10,450 69,629 76,240 91.3

6 曇りのち晴れ 5.5 0.70 288.6 11,429 81,057 91,488 88.6

7 晴れ時々曇り 9.7 6.80 583.1 23,091 104,148 106,737 97.6

8 晴れ時々曇り 13.1 7.70 616.6 24,417 128,565 121,985 105.4

9 晴 19.1 10.80 745.8 29,534 158,099 137,233 115.2

10 曇り時々雨 15.0 0.00 87.3 3,457 161,556 152,481 106.0

11 曇り一時雨 13.0 0.10 138.9 5,500 167,057 167,729 99.6

12 曇りのち晴れ 9.8 4.70 493.7 19,551 186,607 182,977 102.0

13 晴れのち雨か雪 14.2 5.20 359.8 14,248 200,855 198,225 101.3

14 晴れ時々曇り 6.3 0.70 340.0 13,464 214,319 213,473 100.4

15 曇り時々晴れ 7.1 6.60 620.5 24,572 238,891 228,721 104.4

16 曇り時々雪か雨 5.9 0.90 279.2 11,056 249,947 243,969 102.5

17 曇り時々雨 8.0 0.90 296.0 11,722 261,669 259,217 100.9

18 晴れ時々曇り 11.9 3.90 489.0 19,364 281,033 274,465 102.4

19 晴 18.8 9.30 728.1 28,833 309,866 289,713 107.0

20 曇り一時雨 13.3 0.90 278.8 11,040 320,907 304,962 105.2

21 晴れ一時雨 13.1 4.40 428.6 16,973 337,879 320,210 105.5

22 曇り時々雨 8.1 0.00 57.9 2,293 340,172 335,458 101.4

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 8.4 7.80 620.4 24,568 364,740 350,706 104.0

24 曇り時々雪 5.3 4.50 313.7 12,423 377,162 365,954 103.1

25 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 3.40 570.9 22,608 399,770 381,202 104.9

26 晴 12.4 10.20 705.3 27,930 427,700 396,450 107.9

27 晴れ時々雨 15.0 2.50 255.4 10,114 437,814 411,698 106.3

28 曇り一時雨 13.0 2.70 484.8 19,198 457,012 426,946 107.0

29 曇りのち晴れ 8.6 3.90 427.4 16,925 473,937 442,194 107.2

30 晴 13.1 11.10 733.6 29,051 502,987 457,442 110.0

31 晴 18.3 10.60 776.5 30,749 533,737 472,690 112.9

℃ h 13478.2

10.8 4.31 434.8

3.64 392.2

実績平均(/日) ¥17,217

  月目標値(/日) ¥15,248

月合計 ¥533,737

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2020年3月
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